NOFFICIAL COPY 104413

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

OR TRUST DEED

__LOAN NO.: 0006603726

2000-09-20 15:09:37

Cook County Recorder

23.50

. DRAFTED BY: Ruth Coleman ABN-AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP 2600 WEST BIG BEAVER TROY, MI 48084

After Recording Mail To: Pablo Cardenas Clementina Cardenas 2746 S Tripp Avenue Chicago, II 60623

In consideration of the payment and full satisfaction of the debt secured by the Mortgage executed by PABLO CARDENAS, AND CLEMENTINA CARDENAS, HIS WIFE

as Mortgagor, and recorded on 3-17-81 as document number 25807621 in the Recorder's Office of COOK County, and TALMAN HOME FEDERAL SAVINGE & LOAN ASSOC OF IL, as mortgagee the undersigned hereby releases said mortgage which formerly encumbered the described real property to wit:

Commonly known as: 2746 S Tripp Averue, Chicago IL 60623

PIN Number 16274100400000 PIN Number

The undersigned hereby warrants that it has full right and authority to release said mortgage as successor in interest to the original mortgagee.

Dated September 01, 2000

LaSalle Bank, FSB

Loan Servicing Officer

MICHELLE M. LAMS

STATE OF MICHIGAN) SS COUNTY OF OAKLAND)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on September 01, 2000 by MICHELLE M. LAMS, the foregoing Officer of LaSalle Bank,

FSB., on behalf of said Bankannun,

Notary Public

CATHY JONES

Notary Public, Oakland County, Michlgan My Commission Expires February 11, 2004

PY661 028 P57

UNOFFICIAL COPY4413

Loan Number: 0006603726

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 19 IN BLK 2 IN A E KESLER'SSUB OF BLK 4 IN REID'S SUB
OF THE W 1/2 OF THE SE 1/4 OF SEC 27, T 39 N, R 13, E OF THE
3RD P.M. IN COOK CO. IL.

PY423/003 P57